

Prem Chand versus HPTDC

Ex. Petition No. 2084/2025 in
CWP No. 5002/2024

03.11.2025

Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent. Reply/compliance affidavit be positively filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 03, 2025
(yogesh)