

Prem Chand versus HPTDC

Ex. Petition No.2084/2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr.Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent has placed on record computation sheet and on that basis, submits that save and except the revised pay scale and arrears thereof, all admissible retiral benefits to the petitioner have been released in his favour. Let compliance affidavit/reply be filed within four weeks.

List during 3rd week of April, 2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 25, 2026
(yogesh)